# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Davies	05/01/2008	
Tara Dalton	05/01/2008	
Kieran Curran	05/01/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stokes BIO Limited	
Street Address:	Henry Street	
City:	Shannon Arms, Limerick	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12092261
Application Number:	60765671
PCT Number:	IE0700013

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: enovak@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STOK-001/01US 308634-2007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Konstantin M. Linnik

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0565

500574382

\$120 DD

source=STOK\_001\_01US\_Executed\_Assignment\_06\_23\_08#page1.tif source=STOK\_001\_01US\_Executed\_Assignment\_06\_23\_08#page2.tif source=STOK\_001\_01US\_Executed\_Assignment\_06\_23\_08#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0566

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. STOK-01 PCT/IE2007/000013

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s),

### Mark Davies, Tara Dalton, and Kleran Curran

hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

#### A LIQUID BRIDGE SYSTEM

for which I/We filed an international patent application on February 7, 2007 (Application No. PCT/IE2007/000013), which published August 16, 2007 (International publication number WO 2007/091228); and

WHEREAS, Stokes Bio Ltd., a limited liability company whose post office address is Shannon Arms, Henry Street, Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application Number 60/765,671 filed February 7, 2006, and this application, its national counterparts, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND. I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/092,261, filed April 30, 2008) the filing date and application number of a U.S. national phase application based on the above international App No and date inserted by K.M.Linnik; #56,309; May 19, 2008 application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0567

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. STOK-01 PCT/IE2007/000013

County of	LIMERICH	)	Name:	Mark Davies	
•		) ss.	Address:	12 Harbour View Terrace	
	_	j		South Circular Road, Limerick, Irelan	<u>d</u>
-State of	IRELAND	ý	By:	14.	<del> </del>
_	\		Date:	1.5.9K.	
	1	J.S.T			
Subscribe	and worn to before	e me this $\underline{\mathcal{J}}^{"}$	_day of _ <i>MAY</i>	_, 20 <i>08</i>	
1	Too Tunch	, Notary Public		<del></del>	
70					
On this	13" day of	MAY .20	08. before m	ne, the undersigned notary public,	
personally	appeared MARK	CAUCES	(name of docur	nent signer), proved to me through	
satisfacto	ry evidence of identif	fication, which we	re <i>PASI</i>	or to be the	
person w	hose name is signed	immediately abo	ve, and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) signed	•
it voluntar	ily for its stated purp	ose.		a 1 H	••••
1/0	ated tench Not	ary Public My	commission ex	opires On deallo	•
	•				
	I - OB COCCI.			T D !!	
County of	CIMERICK	)	Name:	Tara Dalton	
		) ss.	Address:	Ravens, Ashfort, Patrickswell,	
	+00	)	_	Couply Elmerick, Ireland	
State of	TRELAND	)	By:	The state of the s	<del></del>
_			Date:	1-5-08.	
	and sworn to befor	137	MA	1 00 10 0	
Substribe	diandisvijorni to bjefor	e me this	_ day of	<u>/</u> , 20 <u><b>08</b></u>	
	land funch	, Notary Public			
•	13T	1 1 1 1			
On this	day of	20_	<i>❷鉴</i> , before me	, the undersigned notary public,	
personally a	appeared <u>1ARA</u>	DALTON (r	name of docume	ent signer), proved to me through	
satisfactory	evidence of identific	ation, which were	PASSPOR	to be the person	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
			cknowledged to	me that (he) (she) signed it	
	or its stated purpose			xpires <u>on dealla</u>	€ + <b>-</b> -
JANU.	llunch, Not	tary Public M	commission ex	coires <u>on account</u>	
	:				
County of	LIMERICK	1	Name:	Kieran Curran	
County of	Chi.cock	/ ) ss.		Lisnalty, Ballyclough, County Limeric	:k
		) 33.	Magicos.	Ireland	<u></u>
Shots of	IRECANO	,	Rv	Veran Corren	
Glate Of	<u> </u>		Date:	1-5-08	<del></del>
		•			
Subscribe	dand sworn to pefor	re me this 1	day of MAY	20.08	
Cubscribe	Varid Tend	Notary Public	_ 44, 4,		
		_,			-
On thin	1st day of A	1A4 20	08 hefore me	, the undersigned notary public,	-
On this	appeared KIEKAN	CURRAN (	name of docum	ent signer), proved to me through	
personany	evidence of identific	ation which were	DASSOON	to be the person	*.
whose	evidence:origenilio e ie signed immedia	tely above and a	cknowledged to	me that (he) (she) signed it	
volustarily	for its stated purpose	tely above, and a	omiowicagoa te	1 17/	
7.4	In unch , No	,. tarv Public M	y commission e	xpires ox death	
	um rum vc_,		,		
	: .			4 N.:	
		CITE			
		_ Man			
		David	1 unch		
		11100	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Page 2 of	: 2	I fic.	Street	•	
raye z 01	_	8 3.7			
		Notary Pull	ic for +Ga 1	•	
		Notary Pull County &	ic for the City of	• .	
		Notary Pull County & Limer Commissioned	City of	· .	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0568

	$\neg \neg$	^=			
А	മറ	51	11	•	т.

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country Ireland

This public document

- 2. has been signed by AMA Tunc
- 3. acting in the capacity of Motory .... Rub.
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of......

# Certified

- 5. at Cork....... 6. the 13. 05 2008
- 7. by the Department of Foreign Affairs
  8. No. CH 4995/08

Seal/Stamp:

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

**REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0569**